
CMES Roaring Lion Run 5K Race Results 
October 2010 

Place # Last Name First Name Gender Age Time 
1 Cretella Victor M 40 17.03 
2 Bendorf Matthew M 16 17.51 
3 Connors Chad M 33 18.05 
4 Salley Jim M 47 19.14 
5 Baker Brad M 14 19.15 
6 Reisch Troy M 45 19.37 
7 Stevenson Sean M 42 19.39 
8 Gibbons Barry M 24 19.44 
9 Pilarcik Seth M 23 20.10 
10 Stahr Bill M 49 20.13 
11 Pilarcik Steve M 48 20.21 
12 Willie Ken M 40 20.39 
13 Schneider Michael M 42 21.03 
14 Kramer Myron M 53 21.15 
15 Cook Kim F 32 21.26 
16 McGough Michael M 32 21.40 
17 Wink James M 47 21.43 
18 Late Dwayne M 51 21.45 
19 O'Keefe Tim M 57 21.51 
20 Bernota Chad M 38 22.16 
21 Breen Henry M 19 22.17 
22 Byrd Meagan F 33 22.22 
23 Barr Casey F 16 22.28 
24 Thomas Kyle M 44 22.29 
25 Rumancik William M 39 22.41 
26 Keirn Melinda F 16 22.42 
27 Gulla Carol F 42 22.49 
28 Micol Will M 9 23.24 
29 Graves Eric M 24 23.25 
30 Pilarcik Alyssa F 23 23.31 
31 Schaeffer Steve M 61 23.52 
32 Michel Phil M 45 23.54 
33 Miller Darci F 39 23.57 
34 Barr Nicholas M 13 24.00 
35 Blickenstalt Ryan M 24 24.14 
36 Monninger Mitchell M 12 24.16 
37 Brown Matthew M 12 24.25 
38 Keirn Andy M 46 24.42 
39 Richmond Caris F 30 24.53 
40 Adams Jeffrey M 42 24.57 
41 Adams Rebecca F 35 24.57 
42 Rumancik Christina F 35 25.04 
43 Lombardi Maximo M 9 25.15 
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44 Sawyer James M 43 25.17 
45 Rubin Steven M 43 25.20 
46 Spurlock Rana F 40 25.29 
47 Craemer Tracy F 42 25.30 
48 Forte Megan F 12 25.31 
49 Bankey Kyle M 10 25.31 
50 Lillis Colleen F 39 25.32 
51 Roberts Marc M 38 25.35 
52 Roberts Hope F 34 25.39 
53 Sigman Kate F 13 25.59 
54 Page Meghan F 30 26.00 
55 Walsh Mike M 48 26.17 
56 Mogavero Kris F 36 26.25 
57 Brady-Benzig Jesse M 10 26.27 
58 Moran Allison F 33 26.28 
59 Perret Patrick M 14 26.34 
60 Rumancik Zachary M 10 26.35 
61 Behling Joel M 30 26.45 
62 Winkler Glenn M 42 26.47 
63 Corsi Vincent M 14 26.52 
64 Thompson Jaik M 13 26.56 
65 Behling Stephanie F 31 27.02 
66 Specht Lindsay F 33 27.10 
67 Breen Bill M 53 27.20 
68 Buckland Ginger F 34 27.24 
69 Truscello Nicole F 34 27.29 
70 Earley-Lee Rebecca F 34 27.31 
71 May Gene M 60 27.36 
72 Mitko Joel M 34 27.39 
73 Benfield Connie F 39 27.44 
74 Ritta Theresa F 33 27.50 
75 Goodwin Jan F 43 27.56 
76 Larkin Mike M 55 28.05 
77 Pycha Joanna F 38 28.24 
78 Welty Olivia F 8 28.25 
79 Welty Janel F 50 28.27 
80 Sawyer Marvia F 48 28.32 
81 Jones Mike M 52 28.34 
82 Forte Emily F 10 29.02 
83 Sobocienski Ted M 41 29.06 
84 Mitko Erin F 34 29.10 
85 Hafer Anne F 57 29.12 
86 Perret Nicholas M 9 29.14 
87 Lombardi Vincent M 8 29.19 
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88 Perret Kristen F 12 29.20 
89 Craemer Erica F 10 29.21 
90 Forte Jessica F 14 29.21 
91 Lombardi Patricia F 41 29.22 
92 White Hannah F 9 29.24 
93 White Patrick M 39 29.26 
94 Seek Christian M 14 29.27 
95 Laurie Jim M 70 29.40 
96 Tuju-Wicker Beatrice F 35 29.59 
97 Szollar Kathryn F 49 30.04 
98 Brown Phillip M 49 30.16 
99 Atwell Chris M 50 30.37 
100 Wal Nolan M 10 30.38 
101 Buckberg Mark M 43 30.40 
102     30.51 
103     30.52 
104 Pryzbocki Ellen F 43 31.32 
105 Perret Perry M 41 32.02 
106 Slivka Julia F 8 32.05 
107 Wolcott Carol F 39 32.10 
108 Haxton Wanda F 43 32.21 
109 Pycha Steve M 40 32.25 
110 McBride Carson M 8 32.29 
111 Brown Charlotte F 10 32.39 
112 StaleyAndrews Robin F 45 33.02 
113 Beach Sherron F 37 33.03 
114 Trainor Colleen F 37 33.39 
115 O'Connell Ellen F 42 33.41 
116 Hogan Olivia F 10 33.42 
117 Hogan John M 44 33.45 
118 VanDirhulst Melissa F 41 34.13 
119 Hohl Kathy F 37 34.46 
120 Rollins Milisa F 37 34.51 
121 Brown Eleanor F 13 34.56 
122 Bankey Christian M 9 34.57 
123 McGeehan Michael M 8 35.10 
124 Gross Karyn F 34 35.16 
125 Winnard Ben M  35.19 
126 Jensen Susan F 46 35.29 
127 Caroglanian Michael M 52 35.33 
128 VanFleet Kimberly F 16 35.45 
129 Barr Daniel M 42 36.18 
130 VanFleet Ashley F 19 36.25 
131 Holter Kathleen F 68 37.21 
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132 Bankey Mindy F 43 37.21 
133 Thomas Tracy F 44 37.21 
134 Hoffman Kathy F 49 37.39 
135 Barnes Laurie F 43 38.44 
136 McGreevy Amy F 41 38.52 
137 Smith Jamie F 33 39.17 
138 Barnes Anna F 8 39.18 
139 Roberts Lauren F 8 39.28 
140 McGeehan Kate F 12 39.31 
141 Caroglanian Ter F 46 39.32 
142 James Pam F 47 39.39 
143 Slivka Jen F  39.39 
144 Slivka Bryan M  40.36 
145 Horman Erin F 27 40.37 
146 Green Tracy F 40 41.03 
147 Cowan Lancey   41.45 
148 Wilson Bryce M 8 42.22 
149 McLaren Ethan M 10 42.23 
150 Maclaren Judy F  42.58 
151 Miller Stacie F 32 43.13 
152 Lucas Karen F 47 43.57 
153 Hogeback Sarah F 8 43.58 
154 Kunz Karen F  44.36 
155 Bernota Caleigh F 8 44.46 
156 Bernota Hope F 45 44.46 
157 Perret Michelle F 39 45.14 
158 Joy Chris F 42 45.15 
159 Reece Scott M 41 45.16 
160 Wilson Colton M 10 46.24 
161 Agnes Darla F 37 46.50 
164 Reece Susan F 39 46.51 
165 German Monica F 39 46.52 
166 Rizzo Buffy F 31 46.52 
167 Olsen Keisha F 39 47.10 
168 Miles Doris F 61 48.10 
169 Colegrove Helen F  48.29 
170 Winkler Allison F 9 50.25 
171 Rezash Gretchen F 65 51.45 
172 Rezash Robin F 40 51.45 
173 White Amy F 39 51.45 
174 Hogeback Shannon F 38 51.45 
175 Jordan Margaret F 67 52.06 
176 White Katherine F 10 52..33 
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2010 Race Awards 
 

Overall Top Male     Overall Top Female 
1. Victor Cretella 17.03     1. Kim Cook 21.26 
2. Matthew Benderf 17.51    2.  Meagan Byrd 22.22 
3. Chad Connors 18.05     3.  Casey Barr 22.28 
 
CMES PTA Member 
Male        Female 
1. Michael Schneider 21.03    1. Darci Miller 23.57 
 
CMES Student 
Male        Female 
1. Will Micol 23.24     1. Emily Forte 29.06 
 
Middle School  
Male        Female 
1. Nicholas Barr 24.00     1. Megan Forte 25.31 
 
High School 
Male        Female 
1. Brad Baker 19.15     1. Melinda Keirn 22.42 
 
Walker 
Male        Female 
1. Ethan Maclaren 42.23     1. Mindy Bankey (tie) 
        1. Tracy Thomas (tie) 
         37.21 
 
Age Group Categories 
< 18 Male       < 18 Female 
1. Mitchell Monninger 24.16    1. Kate Sigman 25.55 
2. Matthew Brown  24.25    2. Olivia Welty 28.27 
3. Maximo Lombardi 25.15    3. Kristen Perret 29.21 
 
19-29 Male       19-29 Female 
1. Barry Gibbons 19.44     1. Alyssa Pilarcik 23.21 
2. Seth Pilarcik      2. Kim VanFleet   35.45 
3. Henry Breen  22.17     3. Ashley VanFleet 36.25 



30-39 Male       30-39 Female 
1. Michael McGough 21.40    1. Caris Richmond 24.53 
2. Chad Bernota  22.16    2. Rebecca Adams 24.57 
3. Bill Rumancik  22.41    3. Chris Rumancik 25.04 
 
40-49 Male       40-49 Female 
1. Jim Selley  19.14    1. Carol Gulla 22.49 
2. Troy Reisch  19.37    2. Rana Spurlock 25.29 
3. Sean Stevenson  19.39    3. Tracy Craemer 25.30 
 
50-59 Male       50-59 Female 
1. Myron Kremer 21.15     1. Jan Welty 28.34 
2. Dwayne Late 21.45     2. Anne Hafer 29.14 
3. Tim O'Keefe 21.51 
 
60 + Male       60+ Female 
1. Steve Schaefer 23.52     1. Kathleen Holter 37.21 
2. Gene May  27.39     2. Doris Miles 
3. Jim Lowrie 29.42     3. Gretchen Rezash 
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